CIC Meet @ Meridian 5-10-22

Mens Varsity
1. Shelbyville 148
2. Decatur (St. Teresa) 143
3. Clinton 94
4. Tuscola 93
5. Sullivan 80
6. Warrensburg (W.-Latham) 71
7. Moweaqua (Central A & M) 50
8. Macon (Meridian) 19
Mens Results
100 Meters Varsity - Finals
1. Shayne Gillen 11.67a Warrensburg (W.-Latham)
2. Jeremy Walker 11.72a Decatur (St. Teresa)
3. Gage Smith 11.89% Shelbyville
4. Tucker Foil 11.91a Shelbyville
5. Anthony Westbrooks  11.92a Clinton
6. Christion Harper 12.02a Decatur (St. Teresa)
7. Ben Hornaday 12.13a Tuscola
8. Hayden Sams 12.26a Moweaqua (Central A & M)
9. Kyle Corkill 12.34a Sullivan
10. Aian Fryman 12.36a Sullivan
11. Austin Taylor 12.70a Moweaqua (Central A & M)
12. Dawson Graves 12.83a Clinton
13. Robbie Sheumaker 13.41a Macon (Meridian)
14. Joe Koehler 14.50a Macon (Meridian)
Hunter Branca NT Tuscola
Catrell Lee NT Warrensburg (W.-Latham)
200 Meters Varsity - Finals
1. Jeremy Walker 23.29aprr  Decatur (St. Teresa)
2. Gage Smith 23.43a Shelbyville
3. Shayne Gillen 23.51a Warrensburg (W.-Latham)
4. Brycen Hendrix 24.23a Decatur (St. Teresa)
5. Tucker Foil 24.51a Shelbyville
6. Justin Akeman 25.03a Clinton
7. Aian Fryman 25.06a Sullivan
8. Khanton Wilson 25.18aprr  Clinton
9. Wyatt Wilcox 25.38a Macon (Meridian)
10. Connor Lewis 25.66a Tuscola
11. Luke Waelde 26.01a Sullivan
12. Tryston Weiss 26.06a Macon (Meridian)
Austin Taylor NT Moweaqua (Central A & M)
Hayden Sams NT Moweaqua (Central A & M)
Krish Patel NT Tuscola
MJ Murphy NT Warrensburg (W.-Latham)
400 Meters Varsity - Finals
1. Christian Brilley 53.26apPr  Decatur (St. Teresa)
2. Tucker Foil 53.31a Shelbyville
3. Kyle Corkill 54.00arr  Sullivan
4. Cameron Kernaghan  54.20a Decatur (St. Teresa)
5. Anthony Westbrooks 54.93a Clinton
6. Tucker Kull 55.07a Shelbyville
7. Hayden Moody 57.12a Sullivan
8. Gavin Baker 58.18asr  Warrensburg (W.-Latham)
9. Thomas Neilson 58.60a Moweaqua (Central A & M)
10. Dakota Nelson 58.72a Moweaqua (Central A & M)
11. Brett Young 59.73arr  Clinton
12. Elijah Lourash 1:00.90a Warrensburg (W.-Latham)
13. Thomas Brown 1:02.28a Tuscola

Boston Broady
800 Meters Varsity - Finals
Breyton Beck
Caleb Kernaghan
Calvin Miller
Martin Velchek
Josiah Hortin
Justyn West
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2:03.23a Shelbyville
2:03.79a Decatur (St. Teresa)
2:08.20a Shelbyville
2:08.73a Decatur (St. Teresa)
2:10.63a Tuscola

2:11.99apr Clinton

7. Riley Nolan

8. Aidan Shanks

9. Owen Hussong

10. Kameron Beasley
11. Jake Dominick

12. Dawson Schilawski

13. Landon Trueblood
14. Max Johnson
15. Matthew Rigsby
16. Rhett Lehman
1600 Meters Varsity - Finals
Calvin Miller
Gus Striglos
Evan Cook
Lucus Stokes
Jade Gustafson
Drew Moser
Kaden Dalponte
Cole Rappe'
Brent Helmuth
Griffin Adrian
Josiah Hortin
Jackson Barrett
3200 Meters Varsity - Finals
Evan Cook
Gus Striglos
Colin Jameson
Lucus Stokes
1zik Hood
Talan Thrasher
Lane Richardson
Thomas Brown
Griffin Adrian
Davis Diepholz
Jackson Barrett
110m Hurdles - 39" Varsity - Finals
Gage Smith
Carter Thomas
Ryan Villalobos
Tristan Gadomski
Noah Dalton
Amare Wallace
David Hornaday
Seth Tope
Noah Corzine
10. Christian Ozier
Jack Webb
Caleb Woods
300m Hurdles - 36" Varsity - Finals
Gage Smith
Breyton Beck
Dale Hortin
Ryan Villalobos
Tristan Gadomski
David Hornaday
Jack Webb
Carter Thomas
Amare Wallace
Noah Dalton
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2:12.40a Pr
2:12.64a
2:13.37aPr
2:18.41apPr
2:26.72a Pr
2:27.84a
2:28.47a
2:32.31a
2:32.42a
2:32.59a

4:45.63a PR
4:45.85a
4:52.19a
5:05.88a
5:09.20a PR
5:11.09a
5:34.48a PR
5:35.38a
6:29.87a
NT

NT

NT

10:46.24a
10:47.72a
11:37.42a PR
11:43.61a
11:46.87a
12:05.00a
12:42.61a
13:09.75a
14:09.53a
NT

NT

16.31a
17.86a PR
18.78a
18.88a
19.46a PR
20.23a
20.42a PR
20.55a
21.42a
22.99a
NT

NT

43.29a
44.51a
45.16a
46.28a PR
47.44a
48.08a pPr
48.60a PR
49.08a
49.35a
54.12a
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12.

Andrew Tuttle

Matthew Wesselman

Keagan Kantor
Griffin Willcut

4x100 Relay Varsity - Finals

1

Brycen Hendrix
Denim Cook
Jeremy Walker
Christion Harper
Kaden Guest
Kyle Corkill
Paul Bates
Aian Fryman
Hunter Branca
Conner Lewis
Krish Patel

Ben Hornaday
Dale Hortin

MJ Murphy
Catrell Lee
Shayne Gillen

Anthony Westbrooks

Dawson Graves
Justin Akeman
Khanton Wilson
Austin Taylor
Hayden Sams
Drew Damery
Brody Barnes
Wyatt Wilcox
Tryston Weiss
Drew Hurelbrink
Mitch Ripple
Seth Tope
Holden Schmidt
Tucker Kull
Myles Hammond

4x200 Relay Varsity - Finals

1.

Brycen Hendrix
Denim Cook
Jeremy Walker
Christion Harper
Hunter Branca
Conner Lewis
Logan Wallace
Ben Hornaday
Kaden Guest
Brett Bushue
Paul Bates
Cody Browne
Jake Sarver
Shayne Gillen
Catrell Lee

MJ Murphy
Auwustin Taylor
Hayden Sams
Drew Damery
Brody Barnes
Myles Hammond
Holden Schmidt
Grady Jones
Alex Fisher
Wyatt Wilcox
Tryston Weiss
Mitch Ripple
Drew Hurelbrink
Dennis Lux
Dawson Graves
Preston Daniels
Khanton Wilson

4x400 Relay Varsity - Finals

1.

Cameron Kernaghan

Christian Brilley
Martin Velchek
Caleb Kernaghan
Tucker Kull
Breyton Beck
Alex Fisher
Tucker Foil

Ben Hornaday
Will Foltz
Hunter Branca
Logan Wallace

Anthony Westbrooks

56.30a PrR
56.97a
DQ

NT

43.90a

45.70a

46.47a

46.54a

46.76a

46.87a

46.91a

47.49a

1:33.27a

1:36.63a

1:36.79a

1:37.58a

1:39.03a

1:39.55a

1:40.38a

1:44.62a

3:35.99a

3:38.94a

3:42.33a

3:44.63a

Warrensburg (W.-Latham)
Sullivan

Macon (Meridian)
Decatur (St. Teresa)

Decatur (St. Teresa) - A

Sullivan - A

Tuscola - A

Warrensburg (W.-Latham) ...

Clinton - A

Moweaqua (Central A & M)...

Macon (Meridian) - A

Shelbyville - A

Decatur (St. Teresa) - A

Tuscola - A

Sullivan - A

Warrensburg (W.-Latham) ...

Moweaqua (Central A & M)...

Shelbyville - A

Macon (Meridian) - A

Clinton - A

Decatur (St. Teresa) - A

Shelbyville - A

Tuscola - A

Clinton - A

Dawson Graves
Justyn West
Aidan Shanks

5. Keagan Kantor
Mitch Ripple
Drew Hurelbrink
Wyatt Wilcox

6. Paul Bates
Hayden Moody
Cody Browne
Kyle Corkill

7. Titan Traster
Conner Rowecliff
Thomas Neilson
Dakota Nelson

8. Elijah Lourash
Andrew Tuttle
Shane Johnson
Jake Dominick

4x800 Relay Varsity - Finals

1. Logan Wallace
Will Foltz
Riley Nolan
Josiah Hortin

2. Martin Velchek

Cameron Kernaghan
Diego Hernandez
Caleb Kernaghan

3. Lucus Stokes
Calvin Miller
Aydan Fisher
Breyton Beck

4, Drew Moser
Justyn West
Trevor Willis
Aidan Shanks

5. Hayden Moody

Matthew Wesselman
Rhett Lehman
Owen Hussong

6. Max Johnson
Landon Trueblood
Conner Rowecliff
Dakota Nelson

7. Dawson Schilawski
Myles Scrimpsher
Logan Mason
Luke Hyden

shot Put - 12Ib Varsity - Finals

1. Chris Boyd

2. Isaac Webb

3. Haven Hatfield

4. Denim Cook

5. Jack Jokisch

6. Brock Newberry

7. Cooper Greenwood

8. Hunter White

9. Vinny Dominick

0. Brody Barnes

11. Robbie Sheumaker

12. Dirk Lane

13. Logan Stiner

14. Sercye Haynes
Joey Young
Jayden Troxell

Discus - 1.6kg \Varsity - Finals

1 Chris Boyd

2 Seth Varble

3 Hunter White

4 Isaac Webb

5. Haven Hatfield

6

7

8

9

=

Cohen Winings
Justice Chapman
Kaden Piersall
Jack Jokisch

10. Cooper Greenwood

11. Sercye Haynes

12. Clayten Bandy
Joey Young
Jayden Troxell
Caden Ford

3:56.21a

3:59.18a

4:12.19a

4:23.27a

8:30.12a

8:35.28a

8:40.08a

9:22.23a

9:48.87a

10:03.52a

10:23.81a

17.87m
14.92m
13.65m
12.42m
12.27m PR
12.13m
11.77m
11.51m
11.19meRr
11.07m
11.02m
10.41m
9.84m
9.75m

ND

ND

45.33m
40.52m PR
38.12m PR
36.56m
34.49m
34.12m
33.80m
29.02m PR
24.82m
24.29m
23.82m
21.19m
ND

ND

ND

Macon (Meridian) - A

Sullivan - A

Moweaqua (Central A & M)...

Warrensburg (W.-Latham) ...

Tuscola - A

Decatur (St. Teresa) - A

Shelbyville - A

Clinton - A

Sullivan - A

Moweaqua (Central A & M)...

Warrensburg (W.-Latham) ...

Tuscola

Clinton

Tuscola

Decatur (St. Teresa)
Shelbyville

Clinton

Macon (Meridian)
Moweaqua (Central A & M)
Warrensburg (W.-Latham)
Moweaqua (Central A & M)
Macon (Meridian)

Sullivan

Shelbyville

Decatur (St. Teresa)
Warrensburg (W.-Latham)
Sullivan

Tuscola

Clinton

Moweaqua (Central A & M)
Clinton

Tuscola

Sullivan

Decatur (St. Teresa)
Moweaqua (Central A & M)
Shelbyville

Macon (Meridian)

Decatur (St. Teresa)
Warrensburg (W.-Latham)
Warrensbhurg (W.-Latham)
Sullivan

Macon (Meridian)
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Logan Stiner
High Jump Varsity - Finals
Jake Sarver
Drew Hurelbrink
Caleb Woods
Justin Akeman
Brett Bushue
Tre' Spence
Jack Jokisch
Jack Webb
Landon Francisco
Ryan Villalobos
MJ Murphy
Ty Brachbill
Pole Vault VVarsity - Finals
Max Beyers
Brett Bushue
Bo Hilbert
Dennis Lux
Kristian Hibbard
Will Foltz
Cameron Kernaghan
Ben Bushue
Long Jump Varsity - Finals
1. Jake Sarver
2. Cody Browne
3. Brody Barnes
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2.03m
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1.85m sr
1.80m
1.70m
1.70m pPrR
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3.60m
3.45m
3.15m
2.67m PR
2.21m PR
2.06m
NH

NH

6.43m PR
6.36m PR
6.10m PR

Shelbyville

Warrensburg (W.-Latham)
Macon (Meridian)
Moweaqua (Central A & M)
Clinton

Sullivan

Decatur (St. Teresa)
Shelbyville

Clinton

Macon (Meridian)
Sullivan

Warrensburg (W.-Latham)
Shelbyville

Shelbyville
Sullivan
Shelbyville

Clinton

Clinton

Tuscola

Decatur (St. Teresa)
Sullivan

Warrensburg (W.-Latham)
Sullivan
Moweaqua (Central A & M)

4 Denim Cook
5. Holden Schmidt
6. Connor Lewis
7 Aian Fryman
8 Brycen Hendrix
9. Mitch Ripple
10. Jeuliyan Koehler
11. Keegan Sanders
12. Krish Patel
13. Khanton Wilson
14. Preston Daniels
15. Matthew Rigsby
Myles Hammond
Triple Jump Varsity - Finals
Jake Sarver
Caleb Woods
Cody Browne
Catrell Lee
Krish Patel
Aiden Ballinger
Justin Akeman
Bo Hilbert
Philip Lehman
Logan Stiner
Noah Corzine
Amare Wallace
Tristan Gadomski
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5.41m
5.39m
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5.17m
4.72m
ND
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11.01m PR
10.90m
10.77m
10.54m
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Shelbyville

Tuscola
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Macon (Meridian)
Warrensburg (W.-Latham)
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Tuscola

Clinton

Clinton
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Shelbyville

Warrensburg (W.-Latham)
Moweaqua (Central A & M)
Sullivan

Warrensburg (W.-Latham)
Tuscola

Sullivan

Clinton

Shelbyville

Moweaqua (Central A & M)
Shelbyville

Decatur (St. Teresa)
Decatur (St. Teresa)
Tuscola
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