CIC Meet @ Meridian 5-10-22 Mens Varsity

1. <u>Shelbyville</u>	148
2. <u>Decatur (St. Teresa)</u>	143
3. <u>Clinton</u>	94
4. <u>Tuscola</u>	93
5. <u>Sullivan</u>	80
6. Warrensburg (WLatham)	71
7. Moweaqua (Central A & M)	50
8. Macon (Meridian)	19

Mens Results

100 Meters Varsity - Finals 1. 12 Shayne Gillen	11.67a	Warrensburg (WLatham)
2. 11 Jeremy Walker	11.07a 11.72a	Decatur (St. Teresa)
3. 11 Gage Smith	11.72a 11.89a	Shelbyville
4. 10 Tucker Foil	11.91a	Shelbyville
5. 9 Anthony Westbrooks	11.92a	Clinton
6. 11 Christion Harper	12.02a	Decatur (St. Teresa)
7. 11 Ben Hornaday	12.13a	Tuscola
8. 10 Hayden Sams	12.26a	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
9. 10 Kyle Corkill	12.34a	Sullivan
10. 9 Aian Fryman	12.36a	Sullivan
11. 11 Austin Taylor	12.70a	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
12. 10 Dawson Graves	12.83a	Clinton
13. 12 Robbie Sheumaker	13.41a	Macon (Meridian)
14. 9 Joe Koehler	14.50a	Macon (Meridian)
11 Hunter Branca	NT	Tuscola
9 Catrell Lee	NT	Warrensburg (WLatham)
200 Meters Varsity - Finals		,
1. 11 Jeremy Walker	23.29a PR	Decatur (St. Teresa)
2. 11 Gage Smith	23.43a	Shelbyville
3. 12 Shayne Gillen	23.51a	Warrensburg (WLatham)
4. 11 Brycen Hendrix	24.23a	Decatur (St. Teresa)
5. 10 Tucker Foil	24.51a	Shelbyville
6. 12 Justin Akeman	25.03a	Clinton
7. 9 Aian Fryman	25.06a	Sullivan
8. 9 Khanton Wilson	25.18a PR	Clinton
9. 11 Wyatt Wilcox	25.38a	Macon (Meridian)
10. 12 Connor Lewis	25.66a	Tuscola
11. 10 Luke Waelde	26.01a	Sullivan
12. 12 Tryston Weiss	26.06a	Macon (Meridian)
11 Austin Taylor	NT	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
10 Hayden Sams	NT	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
12 Krish Patel	NT	Tuscola
10 MJ Murphy	NT	Warrensburg (WLatham)
400 Meters Varsity - Finals		
1. 11 Christian Brilley	53.26a PR	Decatur (St. Teresa)
2. 10 Tucker Foil	53.31a	Shelbyville
3. 10 Kyle Corkill	54.00a PR	Sullivan
4. 11 Cameron Kernaghan	54.20a	Decatur (St. Teresa)
5. 9 Anthony Westbrooks	54.93a	Clinton
6. 9 Tucker Kull	55.07a	Shelbyville
7. 10 Hayden Moody	57.12a	Sullivan
8. 11 Gavin Baker	58.18a sr	Warrensburg (WLatham)
9. 10 Thomas Neilson	58.60a	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
10. 9 Dakota Nelson	58.72a	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
11. 11 Brett Young	59.73a PR	Clinton
12. 10 Elijah Lourash	1:00.90a	Warrensburg (WLatham)
13. 12 Thomas Brown	1:02.28a	Tuscola
11 Boston Broady	NT	Tuscola
800 Meters Varsity - Finals 1. 12 Breyton Beck	2:03.23a	Shalbywilla
12 Breyton Beck 2. 11 Caleb Kernaghan	2:03.23a 2:03.79a	Shelbyville Decatur (St. Teresa)
Caleb Kernagnan Calvin Miller	2:03.79a 2:08.20a	Shelbyville
4. 11 Martin Velchek	2:08.20a 2:08.73a	•
5. 10 Josiah Hortin	2:08.73a 2:10.63a	Decatur (St. Teresa) Tuscola
6. 12 Justyn West	2:10.63a 2:11.99a PR	Clinton
o. 12 Justyn West	2.11.77a PR	CIMITOII

	12 Riley Nolan	2:12.40a PR	Tuscola
8.	12 Aidan Shanks	2:12.64a	Clinton
9.	10 Owen Hussong	2:13.37a PR	Sullivan
10.	12 Kameron Beasley	2:18.41a PR	Macon (Meridian)
11.	10 Jake Dominick	2:26.72a PR	Warrensburg (WLatham)
12.	11 Dawson Schilawski	2:27.84a	Warrensburg (WLatham)
13.	10 Landon Trueblood	2:28.47a	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
14.	10 Max Johnson	2:32.31a	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
15.	12 Matthew Rigsby	2:32.42a	Macon (Meridian)
16.	9 Rhett Lehman	2:32.59a	Sullivan
1600	Meters Varsity - Finals		
1.	11 Calvin Miller	4:45.63a PR	Shelbyville
2.	10 Gus Striglos	4:45.85a	Decatur (St. Teresa)
3.	9 Evan Cook	4:52.19a	Decatur (St. Teresa)
4.	12 Lucus Stokes	5:05.88a	Shelbyville
5.	11 Jade Gustafson	5:09.20a PR	Clinton
6.	10 Drew Moser	5:11.09a	Clinton
7.	9 Kaden Dalponte	5:34.48a PR	Sullivan
8.	12 Cole Rappe'	5:35.38a	Macon (Meridian)
9.	11 Brent Helmuth	6:29.87a	Sullivan
	9 Griffin Adrian	NT	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
	10 Josiah Hortin	NT	Tuscola
	10 Jackson Barrett	NT	Tuscola
3200	Meters Varsity - Finals		
1.	9 Evan Cook	10:46.24a	Decatur (St. Teresa)
2.	10 Gus Striglos	10:47.72a	Decatur (St. Teresa)
3.	9 Colin Jameson	11:37.42a PR	Clinton
4.	12 Lucus Stokes	11:43.61a	Shelbyville
5.	10 Izik Hood	11:46.87a	Shelbyville
6.	9 Talan Thrasher	12:05.00a	Clinton
7.	11 Lane Richardson	12:42.61a	Sullivan
8.	12 Thomas Brown	13:09.75a	Tuscola
9.	9 Griffin Adrian	14:09.53a	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
	10 Davis Diepholz	NT	Sullivan
	10 Jackson Barrett	NT	Tuscola
	Hurdles - 39" Varsity - Finals		
1.	11 Gage Smith	16.31a	Shelbyville
2.	10 Carter Thomas	17.86a PR	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
3.	12 Ryan Villalobos	18.78a	Sullivan
4.	11 Tristan Gadomski	18.88a	Tuscola
5.	10 Noah Dalton	19.46a PR	Clinton
6.	11 Amare Wallace	20.23a	Decatur (St. Teresa)
7.	9 David Hornaday	20.42a PR	Tuscola
8.	9 Seth Tope	20.55a	Shelbyville
9.	12 Noah Corzine	21.42a	Decatur (St. Teresa)
10.	9 Christian Ozier	22.99a	Sullivan
	9 Jack Webb	NT	Clinton
	12 Caleb Woods	NT	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
	Hurdles - 36" Varsity - Finals		
1.	11 Gage Smith	43.29a	Shelbyville
2.	12 Breyton Beck	44.51a	Shelbyville
3.	11 Dale Hortin	45.16a	Warrensburg (WLatham)
4.	12 Ryan Villalobos	46.28a PR	Sullivan
5.	11 Tristan Gadomski	47.44a	Tuscola
6.	9 David Hornaday	48.08a PR	Tuscola
7.	9 Jack Webb	48.60a PR	Clinton
8.	10 Carter Thomas	49.08a	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
9.	11 Amare Wallace	49.35a	Decatur (St. Teresa)
10.	10 Noah Dalton	54.12a	Clinton

11	. 9	Andrew Tuttle	56.30a pr	Warranchurg (W. Latham)		10	Dawson Graves		
		Matthew Wesselman	56.97a	Warrensburg (WLatham) Sullivan			Justyn West		
12.		Keagan Kantor	DQ	Macon (Meridian)		12	Aidan Shanks		
	9	_	NT	Decatur (St. Teresa)	5.		Keagan Kantor	3:56.21a	Macon (Meridian) - A
4x1	00 R	elay Varsity - Finals					Mitch Ripple Drew Hurelbrink		
1.		1 Brycen Hendrix	43.90a	Decatur (St. Teresa) - A			Wyatt Wilcox		
		2 Denim Cook 1 Jeremy Walker			6.	11	Paul Bates	3:59.18a	Sullivan - A
		1 Christion Harper					Hayden Moody		
2.		Kaden Guest	45.70a	Sullivan - A			Cody Browne Kyle Corkill		
		0 Kyle Corkill			7.	9	-	4:12.19a	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
	9	1 Paul Bates Aian Fryman			,.		Conner Rowcliff		mo weaqua (Central 11 & m)
3.		1 Hunter Branca	46.47a	Tuscola - A			Thomas Neilson		
٥.		2 Conner Lewis	101174		0	9	Dakota Nelson	4 22 27	w 1 av 1 d
		2 Krish Patel			8.	9	Elijah Lourash Andrew Tuttle	4:23.27a	Warrensburg (WLatham)
4		Ben Hornaday Dale Hortin	16.510	Womensham (W. Lothom)		9	Shane Johnson		
4.		0 MJ Murphy	46.54a	Warrensburg (WLatham)			Jake Dominick		
		Catrell Lee					ay Varsity - Finals	0.20.12-	Thereads A
	12	2 Shayne Gillen			1.		Logan Wallace Will Foltz	8:30.12a	Tuscola - A
5.		Anthony Westbrooks Dawson Graves	46.76a	Clinton - A			Riley Nolan		
		2 Justin Akeman					Josiah Hortin		
		Khanton Wilson			2.		Martin Velchek	8:35.28a	Decatur (St. Teresa) - A
6.		1 Austin Taylor	46.87a	Moweaqua (Central A & M)			Cameron Kernaghan Diego Hernandez		
		0 Hayden Sams					Caleb Kernaghan		
		Drew Damery Brody Barnes			3.	12	Lucus Stokes	8:40.08a	Shelbyville - A
7.		1 Wyatt Wilcox	46.91a	Macon (Meridian) - A			Calvin Miller		
		2 Tryston Weiss					Aydan Fisher Breyton Beck		
		2 Drew Hurelbrink			4.		Drew Moser	9:22.23a	Clinton - A
8.	9	2 Mitch Ripple Seth Tope	47.49a	Shalbarrilla A			Justyn West		
0.		2 Holden Schmidt	47.474	Shelbyville - A			Trevor Willis		
	9				-		Aidan Shanks	0.40.07-	C11: A
		Myles Hammond			5.		Hayden Moody Matthew Wesselman	9:48.87a	Sullivan - A
		elay Varsity - Finals	1,22 270	December (Ct. Tourses) A			Rhett Lehman		
1.		1 Brycen Hendrix 2 Denim Cook	1:33.27a	Decatur (St. Teresa) - A			Owen Hussong		
		1 Jeremy Walker			6.		Max Johnson	10:03.52a	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
	1.	1 Christion Harper					Landon Trueblood Conner Rowcliff		
2.		1 Hunter Branca	1:36.63a	Tuscola - A		9			
		2 Conner Lewis 2 Logan Wallace			7.	11	Dawson Schilawski	10:23.81a	Warrensburg (WLatham)
		Ben Hornaday					Myles Scrimpsher		
3.	10	Kaden Guest	1:36.79a	Sullivan - A			Logan Mason Luke Hyden		
		0 Brett Bushue			Shot		121b Varsity - Finals		
		Paul Bates Cody Browne			1.		Chris Boyd	17.87m	Tuscola
4.		2 Jake Sarver	1:37.58a	Warrensburg (WLatham)	2.	11	Isaac Webb	14.92m	Clinton
		2 Shayne Gillen		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Haven Hatfield	13.65m	Tuscola
	9						Denim Cook	12.42m	Decatur (St. Teresa)
5		0 MJ Murphy 1 Austin Taylor	1:39.03a	Moweaqua (Central A & M)	5.	9	Jack Jokisch	12.27m PR	Shelbyville
٥.		0 Hayden Sams	1.59.05a	Moweaqua (Central A & M)	6.		Brock Newberry	12.13m	Clinton
		0 Drew Damery			7. 8.		Cooper Greenwood Hunter White	11.77m 11.51m	Macon (Meridian) Moweaqua (Central A & M)
		1 Brody Barnes			9.		Vinny Dominick	11.19m pr	Warrensburg (WLatham)
6.	9	Myles Hammond 2 Holden Schmidt	1:39.55a	Shelbyville - A			Brody Barnes	11.19m FK 11.07m	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
		2 Grady Jones					Robbie Sheumaker	11.02m	Macon (Meridian)
		2 Alex Fisher					Dirk Lane	10.41m	Sullivan
7.		1 Wyatt Wilcox	1:40.38a	Macon (Meridian) - A	13.	10	Logan Stiner	9.84m	Shelbyville
		2 Tryston Weiss 2 Mitch Ripple				11	Sercye Haynes	9.75m	Decatur (St. Teresa)
		2 Drew Hurelbrink					Joey Young	ND	Warrensburg (WLatham)
8.		2 Dennis Lux	1:44.62a	Clinton - A			Jayden Troxell	ND	Sullivan
		Dawson Graves					.6kg Varsity - Finals Chris Boyd	45.33m	Tuscola
		Preston Daniels Khanton Wilson			2.		Seth Varble	40.52m PR	Clinton
4×4		elay Varsity - Finals			3.		Hunter White	38.12m PR	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
		Cameron Kernaghan	3:35.99a	Decatur (St. Teresa) - A	4.		Isaac Webb	36.56m	Clinton
	1	1 Christian Brilley			5.		Haven Hatfield	34.49m	Tuscola
		Martin Velchek			6.	11	Cohen Winings	34.12m	Sullivan
2.		1 Caleb Kernaghan Tucker Kull	3:38.94a	Shelbyville - A	7.	12	Justice Chapman	33.80m	Decatur (St. Teresa)
۷.		2 Breyton Beck	J.J0.74a	Sheloyville - A	8.		Kaden Piersall	29.02m PR	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
	12	2 Alex Fisher			9.	9	Jack Jokisch	24.82m	Shelbyville
		0 Tucker Foil					Cooper Greenwood	24.29m	Macon (Meridian)
3.		1 Ben Hornaday 0 Will Foltz	3:42.33a	Tuscola - A			Sercye Haynes	23.82m	Decatur (St. Teresa)
		Will Foltz Hunter Branca			12.		Clayten Bandy	21.19m	Warrensburg (WLatham)
		2 Logan Wallace					Joey Young Jayden Troxell	ND ND	Warrensburg (WLatham) Sullivan
4.	9	Anthony Westbrooks	3:44.63a	Clinton - A			Caden Ford	ND ND	Macon (Meridian)

10 Logan Stiner	ND	Shelbyville	4. 12 Denim Cook	5.98m PR	Decatur (St. Teresa)
High Jump Varsity - Finals			5. 12 Holden Schmidt	5.94m PR	Shelbyville
1. 12 Jake Sarver	2.03m	Warrensburg (WLatham)	6. 12 Connor Lewis	5.83m	Tuscola
2. 12 Drew Hurelbrink	1.85m	Macon (Meridian)	7. 9 Aian Fryman	5.80m	Sullivan
3. 12 Caleb Woods	1.85m sr	Moweaqua (Central A & M)	8. 11 Brycen Hendrix	5.80m	Decatur (St. Teresa)
4. 12 Justin Akeman	1.80m	Clinton	9. 12 Mitch Ripple	5.74m	Macon (Meridian)
5. 10 Brett Bushue	1.70m	Sullivan	10. 9 Jeuliyan Koehler	5.53m PR	Warrensburg (WLatham)
6. 12 Tre' Spence	1.70m PR	Decatur (St. Teresa)	11. 10 Keegan Sanders	5.41m	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
7. 9 Jack Jokisch	1.70m	Shelbyville	12. 12 Krish Patel	5.39m	Tuscola
8. 9 Jack Webb	1.65m PR	Clinton	13. 9 Khanton Wilson	5.21m PR	Clinton
9. 10 Landon Francisco	1.60m PR	Macon (Meridian)	14. 11 Preston Daniels	5.17m	Clinton
9. 12 Ryan Villalobos	1.60m	Sullivan	15. 12 Matthew Rigsby	4.72m	Macon (Meridian)
11. 10 MJ Murphy	1.60m PR	Warrensburg (WLatham)	9 Myles Hammond	ND	Shelbyville
11 Ty Brachbill	NH	Shelbyville	Triple Jump Varsity - Finals		•
Pole Vault Varsity - Finals			 12 Jake Sarver 	13.08m	Warrensburg (WLatham)
1. 12 Max Beyers	3.60m	Shelbyville	2. 12 Caleb Woods	12.67m PR	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
2. 10 Brett Bushue	3.45m	Sullivan	3. 11 Cody Browne	11.86m PR	Sullivan
3. 11 Bo Hilbert	3.15m	Shelbyville	4. 9 Catrell Lee	11.82m PR	Warrensburg (WLatham)
4. 12 Dennis Lux	2.67m PR	Clinton	5. 12 Krish Patel	11.59m	Tuscola
5. 9 Kristian Hibbard	2.21m PR	Clinton	6. 10 Aiden Ballinger	11.57m	Sullivan
6. 10 Will Foltz	2.06m	Tuscola	7. 12 Justin Akeman	11.30m	Clinton
11 Cameron Kernaghan	NH	Decatur (St. Teresa)	8. 11 Bo Hilbert	11.23m PR	Shelbyville
12 Ben Bushue	NH	Sullivan	9. 10 Philip Lehman	11.13m	Moweaqua (Central A & M)
Long Jump Varsity - Finals			10. 10 Logan Stiner	11.01m PR	Shelbyville
1. 12 Jake Sarver	6.43m PR	Warrensburg (WLatham)	11. 12 Noah Corzine	10.90m	Decatur (St. Teresa)
2. 11 Cody Browne	6.36m PR	Sullivan	12. 11 Amare Wallace	10.77m	Decatur (St. Teresa)
3. 11 Brody Barnes	6.10m PR	Moweaqua (Central A & M)	13. 11 Tristan Gadomski	10.54m	Tuscola